

Steele Trucking Inc.
 120 US Highway 12
 Chehalis, WA 98532
 360-983-8811

OSG Dozing, Inc.
 P.O. Box 2849
 Olympia, WA 98507
 360-705-4319

Engineers Estimate

		TOTAL BID											
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	30,000.00	30,000.00	34,000.00	34,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00			286,175.00	
2	Removal of Structures and Obstruction	1.00	L.S.	17,500.00	17,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00			2,000.00	
3	Structure Excavation Cl. B. Incl. Haul	240	C.Y.	14.58	3,499.20	200.00	48,000.00	27.50	6,600.00			6,600.00	
4	Access Road	1	EACH	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00			1,500.00	
5	Stream Bypass - Cinebar (Mill Creek)	1.00	L.S.	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	27,500.00	27,500.00			27,500.00	
6	Stream Bypass - Magnus (Kearney Creek)	1	L.S.	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00			12,500.00	
7	6-Inch Minus	130	TON	27.69	3,599.70	200.00	26,000.00	25.00	3,250.00			3,250.00	
8	Streambed Mix	200	TON	44.42	8,884.00	175.00	35,000.00	35.00	7,000.00			7,000.00	
9	Conc. Slope Protection (24" A-Jacks)	227	S.Y.	686.78	155,899.06	300.00	68,100.00	725.00	164,575.00			164,575.00	
10	Remove, Stockpile and Reset Existing Riprap at Transitions	6	EACH	334.00	2,004.00	500.00	3,000.00	500.00	3,000.00			3,000.00	
11	ESC Lead	10	DAY	400.00	4,000.00	100.00	1,000.00	200.00	2,000.00			2,000.00	
12	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	0.45	ACRE	4,500.00	2,025.00	8,000.00	3,600.00	7,500.00	3,375.00			3,375.00	
13	Stabilized Construction Entrance	70.00	S.Y.	42.86	3,000.20	60.00	4,200.00	25.00	1,750.00			1,750.00	
14	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1.00	EST	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	
15	High Visibility Silt Fence	425.00	L.F.	3.76	1,598.00	4.00	1,700.00	5.00	2,125.00			2,125.00	
16	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	L.S.	7,500.00	7,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00			22,000.00	
17	Controlled Density Fill	14	C.Y.	178.57	2,499.98	800.00	11,200.00	500.00	7,000.00			7,000.00	
18	Large Woody Debris	2	EACH	4,500.00	9,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00			3,000.00	
19	Trimming and Cleanup	1	L.S.	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00			500.00	
20	Reimbursement for Third Party Damage	0.0	EST	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	
21	Minor Change	1	CALC	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	
22	SPCC Plan	1	L.S.	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00			1,500.00	
				284,009.14	340,000.00							286,175.00	

Boettcher & Sons, Inc.
 P.O. Box 992
 Eatonville, WA 98328
 253-318-2201

Nova Contracting, Inc.
 10615 Delphi Rd SW
 Olympia, WA 98512
 360-754-2600

Engineers Estimate

		TOTAL BID											
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	28,500.00	28,500.00	42,000.00	42,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00				
2	Removal of Structures and Obstruction	1.00	L.S.	8,000.00	8,000.00	38,555.00	38,555.00	2,000.00	2,000.00				
3	Structure Excavation Cl. B. Incl. Haul	240	C.Y.	60.00	14,400.00	30.00	7,200.00	27.50	6,600.00				
4	Access Road	1	EACH	2,500.00	2,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00				
5	Stream Bypass - Cinebar (Mill Creek)	1.00	L.S.	25,000.00	25,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	27,500.00	27,500.00				
6	Stream Bypass - Magnus (Kearney Creek)	1	L.S.	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00				
7	6-inch Minus	130	TON	160.00	20,800.00	40.00	5,200.00	25.00	3,250.00				
8	Streambed Mix	200	TON	160.00	32,000.00	60.00	12,000.00	35.00	7,000.00				
9	Conc. Slope Protection (24" A-Jacks)	227	S.Y.	695.00	157,765.00	822.00	186,594.00	725.00	164,575.00				
10	Remove, Stockpile and Reset Existing Riprap at Transitions	6	EACH	1,000.00	6,000.00	2,700.00	16,200.00	500.00	3,000.00				
11	ESC Lead	10	DAY	250.00	2,500.00	500.00	5,000.00	200.00	2,000.00				
12	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	0.45	ACRE	10,000.00	4,500.00	7,500.00	3,375.00	7,500.00	3,375.00				
13	Stabilized Construction Entrance	70.00	S.Y.	35.00	2,450.00	77.00	5,390.00	25.00	1,750.00				
14	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1.00	EST	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00				
15	High Visibility Silt Fence	425.00	L.F.	4.00	1,700.00	10.00	4,250.00	5.00	2,125.00				
16	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	L.S.	1,700.00	1,700.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	22,000.00	22,000.00				
17	Controlled Density Fill	14	C.Y.	300.00	4,200.00	350.00	4,900.00	500.00	7,000.00				
18	Large Woody Debris	2	EACH	3,500.00	7,000.00	17,500.00	35,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00				
19	Trimming and Cleanup	1	L.S.	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,250.00	4,250.00	500.00	500.00				
20	Reimbursement for Third Party Damage	0.0	EST	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				
21	Minor Change	1	CALC	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00				
22	SPCC Plan	1	L.S.	2,500.00	2,500.00	850.00	850.00	1,500.00	1,500.00				
				351,515.00	428,014.00	428,014.00	289,675.00						